
PER-SEAT LICENSE

\$3.29-\$20.60/YEAR

For schools that prefer to license MobyMax for a limited number of students and/or subjects, our per-student license cost varies based on which subjects are selected and how many students need to be covered.

COACHING AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Custom Webinar \$299/hr

A flexible training option. Custom webinars are typically used for new-hire onboarding, annual refresher training, and to help teachers understand how to best use Moby for targeted instructional initiatives.



MobyMax Education, LLC Accessibility Conformance Report

International Edition

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5)

Name of Product/Version: MobyMax

Report Date: 12/18/2024

differentiated learning and practice, formative and summative assessment, progress monitoring, Product Description: MobyMax is a supplemental online curriculum resource for grades K-8 covering math, reading/ELA, science, and social studies. The program includes adaptive, and a variety of blended learning features for whole-group and small-group instruction.

Contact Information: Cheryl Sarafin

Notes:

Evaluation Methods Used: 100% User Testing

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

[&]quot;Voluntary Product Accessibility Template" and "VPAT" are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Level A (Yes)
	Level AA (Yes)
	Level AAA (No)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes)
	Level AA (Yes)
	Level AAA (No)
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2	Level A (Yes)
	Level AA (Yes)
	Level AAA (No)
Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018	(Yes)

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool: Authoring Tool: Web: Not all non-text elements have text alternatives available. Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Not Applicable Web: Electronic Docs:
Criteria	Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.1.1.1 (Web) • 10.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.1.1.2 (Closed Functionality Software) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) • 501 (Web)(Software) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) Also applies to:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
EN 301 549 Criteria	Software:	Software:
• 9.1.2.1 (Web)	Closed:	Closed:
• 10.1.2.1 (Non-web document)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 11.1.2.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 		
 11.1.2.1.2.1 and 11.1.2.1.2.2 (Closed Software) 		
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.2.2 (Web)		
 10.1.2.2 (Non-web document) 		-
 11.1.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
• 11.1.2.2 (Closed Software)	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs.
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Soltwale:	SOLIWAIE.
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	Closed:	Closed.
12.2.4 (Support Docs)	Addio: 118 1001.	
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
EN 301 549 Criteria	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 9.1.2.3 (Web)	Software:	Software:
 10.1.2.3 (Non-web document) 	Closed:	Closed:
• 11.1.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 11.1.2.3.2 (Closed Software)		

Page **3** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
 1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.3.1 (Web) 10.1.3.1 (Non-web document) 11.1.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.3.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.4 (Support Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.3.2 (Web) 10.1.3.2 (Non-web document) 11.1.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
504.2 (Authoring Tool)602.3 (Support Docs)		
 1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.3.3 (Web) 10.1.3.3 (Den Functionality Software) 11.1.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.1 (Web) 10.1.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.1 (Closed Software) 11.2.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software:
	1	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 9.1.4.2 (Web)	Closed:	Closed:
 10.1.4.2 (Non-web document) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 11.1.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) 		
 11.1.4.2 (Closed Software) 		
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.1.1 (Web)		
 10.2.1.1 (Non-web document) 	Web: Partially Supports	
 11.2.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 	Electronic Docs:	Web:
11.2.1.1.2 (Closed Software)	Software:	Electronic Docs:
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Closed: See information in	Sollware: Closed: See information in E 1.3.1 through E 1.2.16
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	5.1.3.1 through 5.1.3.16	Closed: See Illioilliation III 3.1.3.1 tillough 3.1.3.10
12.2.4 (Support Docs)	Authoring Tool:	
Revised Section 508		
501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
EN 301 549 Criteria	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 9.2.1.2 (Web)	Software:	Software:
 10.2.1.2 (Non-web document) 	Closed:	Closed:
 11.2.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
11.2.1.2 (Closed Software)		

• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 11.0.2 (Authorning 1001) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.2.1.4 (Web) • 10.2.1.4 (Non-web document) • 11.2.1.4.2 (Closed Software) • 11.2.1.4.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: See information in 5.1.3.1 through 5.1.3.16 Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: See information in 5.1.3.1 through 5.1.3.16 Authoring Tool:
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.2.2.1 (Web) • 10.2.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.2.1 (Closed Software) • 11.2.2.1 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.2.2.2 (Web) • 10.2.2.2 (Non-web document) • 11.2.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.2.2 (Closed Software) • 12.2.3 (Closed Software) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.2.3.1 (Web) • 10.2.3.1 (Non-web document) • 11.2.3.1 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.2.3.1 (Closed Software) • 11.2.3.1 (Product Docs) • 12.3.4 (Support Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.4.1 (Web) 10.2.4.1 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:

Page **8** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 11.2.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 11.2.4.1 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
 2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.4.2 (Web) 10.2.4.2 (Non-web document) 11.2.4.2 (Open Functionality Software) - Does not apply 11.2.4.2 (Closed Software) - Does not apply 11.2.4.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
 2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.4.3 (Web) 10.2.4.3 (Non-web document) 11.2.4.3 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.4.3 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	Web: Not Evaluated Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 		
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.4.4 (Web)		
 10.2.4.4 (Non-web document) 	7 to 0 5 5 5 5 7 M	, M
 11.2.4.4 (Open Functionality Software) 	web: supports	Web:
 11.2.4.4 (Closed Software 	Electrollic Docs.	Electionic Docs.
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Soltware.	SULWAIE.
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	Closed.	Oloseu: Authoring Tool:
 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 	Addioinig 1001.	Autiloling 1001.
Revised Section 508		
 501 (Web)(Software) 		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.5.1 (Web)	Web: Supports	Web:
 10.2.5.1 (Non-web document) 	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
 11.2.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 	Software:	Software:
• 11.2.5.1 (Closed Software)	Closed:	Closed:
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 		
 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2)	Web: Supports	Web:
Also applies to:	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
EN 301 549 Criteria	Software:	Software:

Page **10** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 9.2.5.2 (Web) 10.2.5.2 (Non-web document) 11.2.5.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.5.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 	Closed: Authoring Tool:	Closed: Authoring Tool:
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.5.3 (Web) 10.2.5.3 (Non-web document) 11.2.5.3.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A 2.1 and 2.2) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.2.5.4 (Web) 10.2.5.4 (Non-web document) 11.2.5.4 (Open Functionality Software) 11.2.5.4 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software:	Web: MobyMax works Electronic Docs: Software:

Page **11** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 9.3.1.1 (Web) 10.3.1.1 (Non-web document) 11.3.1.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.1.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 501 (Web)(Software) 501 (Web)(Software) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Closed: Authoring Tool:	Closed: Authoring Tool:
 3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.2.1 (Web) 10.3.2.1 (Non-web document) 11.3.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.2.1 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 3.2.2 On Input (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.2.2 (Web) 10.3.2.2 (Non-web document) 11.3.2.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.2.2 (Closed Software) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only)EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not applyRevised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
 3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.3.1 (Web) 10.3.3.1 (Non-web document) 11.3.3.1.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.3.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.3.2 (Web) 10.3.3.2 (Non-web document) 11.3.3.2 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.3.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:

Page **13** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
3.3.7 Redundant Entry (Level A 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
 4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) Applies to: WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 – Always answer 'Supports' WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply EN 301 549 Criteria	Supports	For WCAG 2.0, 2.1, EN 301 549, and Revised 508 Standards, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata.
 4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.4.1.2 (Web) 10.4.1.2 (Non-web document) 11.4.1.2.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.4.1.2.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

Page **14** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
 501 (Web)(Software) 		
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 		
 602.3 (Support Docs) 		

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to: Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.1.2.4 (Web) • 11.1.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) • 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.2.5 (Web) 10.1.2.5 (Non-web document) 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software) 11.1.2.5 (Closed Software) 	Web: Not Applicable Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
 1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.3.4 (Web) 10.1.3.4 (Non-web document) 11.1.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.3.4 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.3.5 (Web) 10.1.3.5 (Non-web document) 11.1.3.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.3.5.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)Also applies to:EN 301 549 Criteria9.1.4.3 (Web)	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed:

Page **16** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
veb d Lunct d Soft ng To Docs ware ng Toc	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.4 (Web) 10.1.4.4 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.4.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.2 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.5 (Web) 10.1.4.5 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.5.1 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.5.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
12.1.2 (Product Docs)12.1.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.4.10 (Web)	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
 10.1.4.10 (Non-web document) 	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
 11.1.4.10 (Open Functionality Software) 	Software:	Software:
11.1.4.10 (Closed Software)	Closed:	Closed:
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 		
 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.1.4.11 (Web)	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
 10.1.4.11 (Non-web document) 	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
 11.1.4.11 (Open Functionality Software) 	Software:	Software:
11.1.4.11 (Closed Software)	Closed:	Closed:
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 		
12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
Also applies to:	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
EN 301 549 Criteria	Software:	Software:
• 9.1.4.12 (Web)	Closed:	Closed:
• 10.1.4.12 (Non-web document)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:

Page **18** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 11.1.4.12 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.12 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 		
 1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.1.4.13 (Web) 10.1.4.13 (Non-web document) 11.1.4.13 (Open Functionality Software) 11.1.4.13 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria • 9.2.4.5 (Web) • 10.2.4.5 (Non-web document) – Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 11.2.4.5 (Closed Software) – Does not apply • 12.1.2 (Product Docs) • 12.2.4 (Support Docs) Revised Section 508 • 504.2 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) Also applies to:	Web: Supports Electronic Docs:	Web: Electronic Docs:

Page **19** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
EN 301 549 Criteria	Software:	Software:
• 9.2.4.6 (Web)	Closed:	Closed:
• 10.2.4.6 (Non-web document)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 11.2.4.6 (Open Functionality Software) 		
11.2.4.6 (Closed Software)		
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.2.4.7 (Web)		
 10.2.4.7 (Non-web document) 		11.0
 11.2.4.7 (Open Functionality Software) 	web: Partially Supports	Web:
11.2.4.7 (Closed Software)	Electionic Docs.	Electionic Docs.
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)	SOLIWATE.	SULWAIE:
• 12.1.2 (Product Docs)	Closed.	Closed:
• 12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)		
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
2.5.7 Dragging Movements (Level AA 2.2 only)		
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
 3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.1.2 (Web) 10.3.1.2 (Web) 11.3.1.2 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 11.3.1.2 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.3.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
 3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.2.3 (Web) 10.3.2.3 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 11.3.2.3 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 11.3.2.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) Also applies to:	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs:	Web: Electronic Docs:

Page **21** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.2.4 (Web) 10.3.2.4 (Non-web document) – Does not apply 11.3.2.4 (Open Functionality Software) – Does not apply 11.3.2.4 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.3.3 (Web) 10.3.3.3 (Non-web document) 11.3.3.3 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.3.3 (Closed Software) 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool) 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:
 3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) Also applies to: EN 301 549 Criteria 9.3.3.4 (Web) 10.3.3.4 (Non-web document) 11.3.3.4 (Open Functionality Software) 11.3.3.4 (Closed Software) 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Closed: Authoring Tool:

Page **22** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
 12.1.2 (Product Docs) 		
 12.2.4 (Support Docs) 		
Revised Section 508		
• 501 (Web)(Software)		
504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum) (Level AA 2.2 only)		
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA 2.1 and 2.2)		
Also applies to:		
EN 301 549 Criteria		
• 9.4.1.3 (Web)		
 10.4.1.3 (Non-web document) 	Web: Supports	Web:
 11.4.1.3 (Open Functionality Software) 	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
 11.4.1.3 (Closed Software) – Does not apply 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
11.8.2 (Authoring Tool)		
12.1.2 (Product Docs)		
12.2.4 (Support Docs)		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)		
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)		,
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply	web. Not Applicable	web.

Page **23** of **32**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria— Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2) EN 301 549 Criteria— Does not apply Revised Section 508 — Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
2.2.3 No Timing (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
2.2.4 Interruptions (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
2.2.5 Re-authenticating (Level AAA)	Web: Partially Supports	Web:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
2.2.6 Timeouts (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
2.3.3 Animation from Interactions (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
2.4.8 <u>Location</u> (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
2.4.12 Focus Not Obscured (Enhanced) (Level AAA 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
2.4.13 Focus Appearance (Level AAA 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
2.5.5 Target Size (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms (Level AAA 2.1 and 2.2) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Not Applicable	Web:
3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
3.3.6 Error Prevention (AII) (Level AAA) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Supports	Web:
3.3.9 Accessible Authentication (Enhanced) (Level AAA 2.2 only) EN 301 549 Criteria – Does not apply Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Web: Partially Supports	Web:

Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Not Applicable

Chapter 4: Hardware

Not Applicable

Chapter 5: Software

Not Applicable

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Not Applicable

EN 301 549 Report

Chapter 4: Functional Performance Statements (FPS)

Not Applicable

Chapter 5: Generic Requirements

Not Applicable

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
5.1 Closed functionality	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.2 General	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.2.1 Closed functionality	See 5.2 through 13	See information in 5.2 through 13
5.1.2.2 Assistive technology	See 5.1.3 through 5.1.6	See information in 5.1.3 through 5.1.6
5.1.3 Non-visual access	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.3.1 Audio output of visual information	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.2 Auditory output delivery including speech	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.3 Auditory output correlation	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.4 Speech output user control	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.5 Speech output automatic interruption	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.6 Speech output for non-text content	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.7 Speech output for video information	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.8 Masked entry	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.9 Private access to personal data	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.10 Non-interfering audio output	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.11 Private listening volume	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.12 Speaker volume	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.13 Volume reset	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.14 Spoken languages	Not Evaluated	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
5.1.3.15 Non-visual error identification	Not Evaluated	
5.1.3.16 Receipts, tickets, and transactional outputs	Not Evaluated	
5.1.4 Functionality closed to text enlargement	Not Evaluated	
5.1.5 Visual output for auditory information	Not Evaluated	
5.1.6 Operation without keyboard interface	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.1.6.1 Closed functionality	See 5.1.3.1 through 5.1.3.16	See information in 5.1.3.1 through 5.1.3.16
5.1.6.2 Input focus	Not Evaluated	
5.1.7 Access without speech	Not Evaluated	
5.2 Activation of accessibility features	Supports	
5.3 Biometrics	Supports	
5.4 Preservation of accessibility information during conversion	Supports	
5.5 Operable parts	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.5.1 Means of operation	Not Evaluated	
5.5.2 Operable parts discernibility	Not Evaluated	
5.6 Locking or toggle controls	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
5.6.1 Tactile or auditory status	Not Evaluated	
5.6.2 Visual status	Not Evaluated	
5.7 Key repeat	Not Evaluated	
5.8 Double-strike key acceptance	Not Evaluated	
5.9 Simultaneous user actions	Not Evaluated	

Chapter 6: ICT with Two-Way Voice Communication

Not Applicable

Chapter 7: ICT with Video Capabilities

Not Applicable

Chapter 8: Hardware

Not Applicable

Chapter 9: Web (see WCAG 2.x section)

Notes:

Chapter 10: Non-Web Documents

Not Applicable

Chapter 11: Software

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
11.0 General (informative)	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
11.1.1.1 through 11.4.1.3	See <u>WCAG 2.x</u> section	See information in WCAG 2.x section
11.5 Interoperability with assistive technology	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
11.5.1 Closed functionality	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
11.5.2 Accessibility services	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
11.5.2.1 Platform accessibility service support for software that provides See 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17 a user interface	See 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17	See information in 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17
11.5.2.2 Platform accessibility service support for assistive technologies	See 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17	See information in 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17
11.5.2.3 Use of accessibility services	See information in 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17	See information in 11.5.2.5 through 11.5.2.17
11.5.2.4 Assistive technology	Supports	

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
11.5.2.5 Object information	Supports	
11.5.2.6 Row, column, and headers	Supports	
11.5.2.7 Values	Supports	
11.5.2.8 Label relationships	Supports	
11.5.2.9 Parent-child relationships	Supports	
11.5.2.10 Text	Supports	
11.5.2.11 List of available actions	Supports	
11.5.2.12 Execution of available actions	Supports	
11.5.2.13 Tracking of focus and selection attributes	Supports	
11.5.2.14 Modification of focus and selection attributes	Supports	
11.5.2.15 Change notification	Supports	
11.5.2.16 Modifications of states and properties	Supports	
11.5.2.17 Modifications of values and text	Supports	
11.6 Documented accessibility usage	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
11.6.1 User control of accessibility features	Partially Supports	
11.6.2 No disruption of accessibility features	Supports	
11.7 User preferences	Supports	
11.8 Authoring tools	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
11.8.1 Content technology	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
11.8.2 Accessible content creation	See WCAG 2.x section (If not authoring tool, enter "Not Applicable")	See information in WCAG 2.x section
11.8.3 Preservation of accessibility information in transformations	Not Applicable	
11.8.4 Repair assistance	Not Applicable	
11.8.5 Templates	Not Applicable	

Chapter 12: Documentation and Support Services

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
12.1 Product documentation	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
12.1.1 Accessibility and compatibility features	Supports	
	See <u>WCAG 2.x</u> section	See information in WCAG 2.x section
12.2 Support Services	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
12.2.2 Information on accessibility and compatibility features	Supports	
12.2.3 Effective communication	Supports	
12.2.4 Accessible documentation	See <u>WCAG 2.x</u> section	See information in WCAG 2.x section

Chapter 13: ICT Providing Relay or Emergency Service Access

Not Applicable

Legal Disclaimer (Company)

Include your company legal disclaimer here, if needed.



<u>Poudre School District Tech Services Insurance Requirements</u>

Insurance. Provider, at its expense, shall purchase and maintain in effect at all times throughout the duration of the Agreement, all insurance requirements and limits as set forth below. Policies providing such limits of coverage via a primary policy plus an umbrella or following form excess policy will be satisfactory. All insurance shall be written by a carrier legally authorized to write such insurance in the state of Colorado provided the carrier has a current A.M. Best rating of A- VII or higher. All policies shall be primary and non-contributory with any insurance maintained by additional insureds. Insurance and/or self-insurance carried by the District is excess of the coverage extended to the District by Provider. Provider shall provide at least thirty (30) days' advance written notice to the District prior to cancellation, change of coverage, or non-renewal. The insurance requirements specified in this section 12 shall not reduce the indemnification liability that Provider has assumed in section 13.

Provider shall furnish the District with certificates of the required insurance prior to the District's approval and signing of this Agreement, and with renewal certificates prior to the expiration of any required insurance that expires during the term of this Agreement. Such certificates shall specifically state the inclusion, or the coverages and the provisions set forth herein and shall state whether the coverage is written on a "claims made" or "per occurrence" basis. For any policies written on a "claims made" basis, the necessary retroactive dates and extended reporting periods shall be procured to maintain such continuous coverage. Receipt, review, or acceptance by the District of any insurance policies or certificates of insurance required by this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver or relieve the Provider from its obligation to meet the insurance requirements contained herein. Memorandums of Insurance will not be accepted. Certificates of insurance must be sent to: COI@psdschools.org.

Commercial General Liability

Minimum Limits

Each Occurrence Bodily Injury & Property Damage \$1,000,000
 General Aggregate \$2,000,000

• Coverage must be written on an "occurrence" basis.

Poudre School District R-1 and its elected officials, employees, agents, and